Regarding sranting pharti Airtel scholarship in respect of 18 B.Tech Girl Students for

Odd Sem r.2025 & Even Se mester, 2026 (Yea r 2023 and 2024 admitte d students)

for the sessi on2O25-26

It is informed that Bharti Airtel Foundation Trust has transferred the scholarship amount of Rs'

13,36,6441- (Rupees Thirteen lacs thirty six thousand six hundred forty four only) of 18 B.Tech girl

students (2023 and 2024 admitted students) into University's bank account on 02.09.2025. As

the 18 students have already been deposited their Odd Semester, 2025 fee, so, the scholarship

amount of Odd Semester, 2025 (Tuition Fee) will be transferred into students bank accounts and